The Board also recognizes the 
need for repairs and upgrades to our infrastructure and equipment of the Town. Funding for these requirements has been provided in appropriate 
sections of the Budget. 

The total proposed expenditure budget for Municipal and Schools is Eighty Million, One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety 
One Dollars ($80,164,791) which is an increase of Two Million, Three Hundred Forty Two Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars 
($2,342,437). 

Due to appreciation of real property values and increase in other revenues, the proposed budget is supported by an increase in the total tax levy of 
1.9%. Preliminary estimates of the resulting new tax rates are as follows: 

Residential Real Estate  $21.98 per thousand dollars valuation

[...]

Commercial Real Estate  $26.81 per thousand dollars valuation 
Personal Property  $34.51 per thousand dollars valuation 
Motor Vehicles   $30.66 per thousand dollars valuation 

Tonight, you will be asked to approve expenditures for Municipal Government Operations of Twenty One Million, Five Hundred Twelve Thousand, 
Twenty Six Dollars ($21,512,026), an increase of One Million, Two Hundred Thirty Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty Four Dollars ($1,230,354). This 
amount provides for continuation of all Town services and funds all contractual obligations and salary adjustments for our employees. Within the 
municipal budget are expenditures for implementation of a privatized recycling program and for certain leased vehicles. Taxpayers should note the 
significant increase in health care and pension costs. These fixed costs represent a significant part of planned expenditures. 

We are proposing several Municipal Capital Resolutions, to be voted on tonight, totaling One Million, Nine Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,009,500). We will finish the new Visitor’s Center at the Chase Farm property by adding utilities ($45,000). We will finish the “Hot Potato 
School” relocation ($15,000). The Blacksmith Shop will get a new roof ($20,000). The Animal Shelter will be renovated ($287,000) as Phase 1 of

[...]

The School Committee and the School Administration continue their effective management of Lincoln’s highly regarded school system while 
maintaining an accumulated budget surplus in excess of $1,000,000. The School District proposed operating budget of Fifty-Three Million, Seven 

Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($53,723,742), an increase of Nine Hundred Seventy Six Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Eighty One Dollars ($976,881) will fund the “Maintenance of Effort” as required by State law, as well as, those programs desired by 
students, parents, and taxpayers. 

The Budget Board once again recommends that the School Committee develop a Strategic Plan that addresses current and future staffing needs

[...]

Collaboration between the School Administration, the 
School Committee, the Town Administration will result in a forward-looking plan that adequately addresses current and future physical and staffing 
needs. 

School Department Capital Expenditure Resolutions total Eight Hundred Forty Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Ten Dollars ($848,310). These 
resolutions request funds for required repairs to four school buildings, including a new roof at Saylesville Elementary School, and the purchase of 
a new dump truck. 

Every citizen is concerned for the safety of our children. The School Committee, the Administration, and the Budget will continue to support the